Appendix C

Capital Improvements Program

PAMpls\23 MN\27\2327051\WorkFiles\Annual Reporti2011 Annual Report-May 2012\Appendices\Appendices-CoverPages.doc I-6



Table 12-2 Waler Quality Management and Flood Control 10-Year Capital Improvements Pragram

Capilal Cost ¥
A (Actual Project (Cost) Yioar
Water Quality Improvement E_(Estimaled Project Cost] 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Medicina Lake
[Conttruet wat Getentina poad lar subuestentes
ML-1? B0 94B1 {Opton Bin Med Lake Plas) 50
2 o = Goose Listan by 72 (Opton 17n
ML-2 o icirn Lake Pan)
[Reouite T 1o subale ied BUSA (a3
iz ger wel delenion perd for 8C82 {Oylon San
y hisdicine | see Plan) & dredging of accumulated
BAL-3, ML-4 sediment A $293,000|
acicing Lake East Beath w2t aeteniian pend lor
sutrwate st0d BO1O? (Ctian 11 in Meicae Lika
Fian) & drerging of sceumulsied seimont
Comstruct we detention pend for sube zie:sheds
4298, BC36A ana 968 (Optien 102 n Medwine
ML-5® Lake Pran) & areasing f aceumuisted sediment $0
Consteuct wel deseniion pond lor s phershed
ML-6 BC2452 (Cption B in Me-dicone Lake Plan) E 514,000 $14.000
= in-Laxe Feroreada Treaiment (Ctan 18 1
ML-7 |Meaitine Lake Plary A $132,000/
ML-8 Lareview Pait Pand $196,000
ML-11" [Medicina Lake Park Fond E $1.100.000
Eiymouth Craek
PC-1 7 2610 Avenue to Medicics Lake E: $365,000] $802.462
PCZ ™ 261 A 1o 3710 Avenue E $558,000] $105,000]  $454.000
Parkers Lako
(mprovements 1o sormwaler basinin PL-ATA near|
i (Cacie Park (from the Cay of Plymouth's Parfers
PL-6 1 ahe inpesmmantation Pian) 73,000
Wirth Lake
= Gredging subwalershed FR-S delenton pond "
WTH- [Option 2 in #di Loks Plan) $69,000]
T Higin=4; 55 Sekenion pond (opnon 3 im0 Lake|
WTH-2 pian) $215,000
5 ke alum reaiment (Cpn 1 Wi Lake
WTH-3 Pan) $59,000
Workfy Guiet 10 areerem b2 fow (0 Lave
W TH-4 [TMDL I plem erdation Pisa) $180,000| $150 000
Sweeney Lake
Twin Lake
W1 ® Pand expsnsen (Ophan 1in Twn Lake Plan) E 182,000
Westwood Lake
[Fiag Avenur Geimnlonl sk Bty (Opben |
w1 o v esteoort ave Bt R $174,000
Bassetl Creek Park
Pond
Fioms-sre Tate Z Fotentil Tl waler quity
ojects
Northwood Lake ”
i Cansiruct pands NE-3EA, B, C and NB-Z20A, B
NL-1 Option 4 in Narthesod Leke Plan) $595,0001 $595,000
redge pond NB-07 (Gpvan 2 11 Norfhwood Lake,
NL-2 Fian) $943,000 $943,000
Divert Lareasir Lane siorm sewer (Ophan3 m
NL-3 Mortsoee Laice Plan) $59.000 $59,000
Construct pands NA. 5oA, NB 174, NE-30A sag
NL-4 "2 HE.2680, & (Option 5 Northwend Lake Pian) A $153,000
NL-7 ™ Construcl pard adjacen i+ errek E 138,000
|Baszait Croek Main
Stem
Fond BC 103 [Opion & m Brassell Creek Hain
BCc-1 " s1em Plan} 50
rysial Boundary ©
Regent Ave * Pronndinsiene E $636,000] 534.800|  $601,200)
Wisconsin Ave to el i
Crystal Boundary nnelrestoraton E $580,000 $290,000 $290,000
BC3, BC5, BCY E 1,300,000 $15,800] $984,200 $300,000
BCZ, BC4, BCA E 1,000,000 $15,800]  §984,200|
Inving Averiue {o
Golden Valley Road  |Charnet resioraien E $856,000| $658,000
{Sweeney Lake
Branch
Courtlawn Pond to ey
Tumers Crossing " |7 """ A $386,000
North Branch
36th Ave to Bassell  [cnaanel resiaratian
Creek Park *' E $835,000 600,000/  $235.000
Grimes, North, &
South Rice Ponds
Geimes Pond wel delentan pond (Opion 4 n Fice
GR-2 and Grimes Pands Plan) E $104,000 $104,000
Crane Lake
Ramada inn deteation! sximming facilily (Qphon 1
cL e e E $115.000
cL2 ™ 1oy Lane Vel Datenton Pond (41, #2) 30,
Turtla Lake
None Propnaed
Lost Lake
None Proposed
Capital Cost| 2070 [ zo11 [ 2012 [ 2013 [ 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
AKNUAL ESTIMATED COST| $337,262] $1,491.200] $1,561,000] $1,154800] $1.000,000] $984,200] $1.000.000]  $454,000] $177.000
Notes:

1. Capital Cost dees notinclude land acquisition cosls, but does include legal, administration, and 25% additional for conlingencies.

2. Constructed by City.

3. Pericdically completed by City.

4. This project includes dredging of accumulated sediment and was completed in 2006

5. Mn/DOT sound wall construclion in New Hope will require relocation and resizing of storm sewer in this watershed,

6. Treatment completed by the City of Plymouth in 2005, 2006, and 2008.

7. Completed in 2006.

8. Project authorized in 2006. Issues regarding participation by Mn/DOT and future maintenance have delayed construction, no current schedule.

9. Project authorized in 2006. Issues regarding site contamination and right-of-way have delayed construction, no current schedule.

10. Project completed in 2006.

11. The City of New Hope constructed NB-35A, B, C but not to the same degree as propo<ed in the lake and walershed management plan. NB-29 A and B have not been constructed. These improvements will need lo
be re-evaluated as part of the feasibility study. Costs shown are for NB-294A and B only. Costs will be added to the CIP to upgrade these ponds if the feasibility study indicates that they should be upgraded.

12. The City of New Hope constructed NB-28A and 8. NB-38A, NB-37A and NB-38A were completed in 2006,

13. This praject was completed as parl of the Boone Ave and Brookvicw Golf Course improvement projects in 2004,

14 Project approved fof construclion in 2008, lo be completed as parl of streel repaving project

15. Minor Plan Amendment approved April 2007. Project lo be completed in 2010,

16. Minor Plan Amendment approved September 2007. Project completed in 2009,

17. Miner Plan Amendment approved August 2007. Project completed in 2008,

18. Not feasible per city of Minnetonka in 2008.

19. Minor Plan Amendment approved June 2009. Project PC-1 to be completed in 2011.

20. Minor Plan Amendment approved June 2009,

21. Project construction proposed to start in 2011 using CIP reserve funds.

P \Mplxi23 MNP 232708

wkFites CIFICIP TABLE 12 - Augusi Z 2011 #lé




